

Chair Ashland Tup.

RESOLUTION OF ASHLAND TOWNSHIP CONCERNING DETACHMENT OF CERTAIN LAND PURSUANT TO MINNESOTA STATUTES § 414.06

The Township of Ashland received a petition for detachment of certain property on May 11, 2020 for the following described property:

That part of the Southeast Quarter (SE ¼) of the Northwest Quarter (NW ¼), Section Three (3), Township One Hundred Six (106) North, Range Seventeen (17) West, lying South of the right of way plat of State Highway 14; AND

That part of the Southwest Quarter (SW½) of the Northeast Quarter (NE½) of Section Three (3), Township One Hundred Six (106) North, Range Seventeen (17) West, lying Westerly of the right of way line of the railroad bed, formerly known as the Chicago Northwestern Transportation Company, and South of the right of way plat for State Highway 14.

On May 11, 2020, the Township of Ashland resolved to support the petition for detachment. At that time, the Township of Ashland had intended on remaining neutral on the Petition, not wanting to become a party to the proceeding and incurring the associated costs.

The Township of Ashland now resolves to rescind its support for the petition for detachment and resolves to remain neutral on the petition for detachment.

Date: 5/20/2020

Jim Checkel